
 

H:\Shared\Waste And Renewables\Tyonna Listenbee\Legistar\County Board 2-17-22\320031-Res-Draft.Docx 

2021 RES-384 1 
 2 

CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR DIMENSION IV MADISON DESIGN 3 
GROUP FOR ENGINEERING & ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR ISOLATION 4 
AREAS REMODEL & UPGRADES AT THE BADGER PRAIRIE HEALTH CARE CENTER 5 

 6 
The Department of Administration - Public Works Engineering Division awarded an Agreement 7 
to Dimension IV Madison Design Group for Engineering & Architectural Design Services for 8 
Isolation Areas Remodel & Upgrades at the Badger Prairie Health Care Center 1100 East 9 
Verona Avenue, Verona, Wisconsin, Public Works Proposal No. 320031.  10 
 11 
2020 RES-260 awarded the original Agreement in the amount of $122,000.00.  12 
 13 
The following change is requested: Change Order #1 - Add of $32,693.00 - Added Scope of 14 
Work to Project Design Phases.  Significant changes to original direction & area of remodel to 15 
be designed; added structural investigation & design needed to accommodate relocation of 16 
existing mechanical shaft (from basement to roof). 17 
 18 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #1 for a total add of $32,693.00 be 19 
approved to the Agreement for Dimension IV Madison Design Group to provide Added Scope of 20 
Work to Project Design Phases; and  21 
 22 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works Engineering Division be directed to ensure 23 
complete performance of the Change Order.  24 


